JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT Anthony A. Godfrey, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus View Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

SUMMARY OF AWARD

FACILITY SERVICES

School or Department

MARCH 21, 2023 Date

Items for Bid:

REMODEL PHASE V – BINGHAM HIGH SCHOOL

Bid Number: 23KP11 Total amount of recommended expenditure: \$11,637,958.41

BIDDERS

BASE BID & ALTERNATES

1. Judd Construction Inc.

\$11,637,958.41

Purpose: To provide upgrades and improvements at Bingham High School.

BUDGET: Capital Summer Projects and other existing Capital Budgets

BID SELECTED: Judd Construction Inc.

Recommendations to the Board of Education: Purchasing recommends awarding the contract to Judd Construction, Inc. as they were the only bidder. Judd Construction Inc. met all the specifications, requirements and are in line with current market values, which will provide the best value to the district

Director of Purchasing

Business Administrator